UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ARTSANA USA, INC.,
Petitioner
v.
KOLCRAFT ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00582 Patent 8,388,501

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)



The Patent Owner, Kolcraft Enterprises, Inc., provides the following mandatory notices under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b):

- 1. Real party-in-interest: Kolcraft Enterprises, Inc.
- 2. Related matters: The following judicial matter would affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding: *Kolcraft Enterprises, Inc. v. Artsana USA, Inc. et al.*, Case No. 1:13-cv-04863 (N.D. Ill.). The following administrative matters would affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding: Patent No. 8,764,612 B2 and Serial No. 14/247,144. This proceeding is also related to *Inter Partes Review* IPR2014-01053.

3. Lead and back-up counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Anthony E. Dowell, Reg. No. 39,661	Brian P. Lynch, Reg. No. 58,794
aedowell@niro-mcandrews.com	blynch@niro-mcandrews.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Niro, McAndrews, Dowell &	Niro, McAndrews, Dowell &
Grossman, LLC	Grossman, LLC
200 West Madison Street	200 West Madison Street
Suite 2040	Suite 2040
Chicago, Illinois 60606	Chicago, Illinois 60606
Telephone: (312) 755-8578	Telephone: (765) 444-3320
Fax: (312) 674-7481	Fax: (312) 674-7481

4. Service information: Please address all correspondence to the lead and back-up counsel at the address provided in paragraph 3 above. The Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email at: aedowell@niro-mcandrews.com,



<u>blynch@niro-mcandrews.com</u>, <u>rnirojr@niro-mcandrews.com</u>, and <u>vhaskett@niro-mcandrews.com</u>.

Dated: February 4, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

/ Anthony E. Dowell/
Anthony E. Dowell
Registration No. 39,661
aedowell@niro-mcandrews.com
NIRO, MCANDREWS, DOWELL &
GROSSMAN, LLC
200 West Madison Street, Suite 2040
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Telephone: (312) 755-8578
Fax: (312) 674-7481

Attorney for Patent Owner



Certificate of Service in Compliance With 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)

The undersigned certifies that a complete copy of Patent Owner's

Mandatory Notices has been served electronically in its entirety to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner this February 4, 2015, via email:

Anthony S. Volpe, Reg. No. 28,377 Ryan W. O'Donnell, Reg. No. 53,401 Volpe and Koenig, P.C. 30 South 17th Street, Suite 1800 Philadelphia, PA 19103-4009 Telephone: (215) 568-6400

Facsimile: (215) 568-6499 Email: patents@vklaw.com

avolpe@vklaw.com rodonnell@vklaw.com

Dated: February 4, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

/ Anthony E. Dowell/
Anthony E. Dowell
Registration No. 39,661
aedowell@niro-mcandrews.com
NIRO, MCANDREWS, DOWELL &
GROSSMAN, LLC
200 West Madison Street, Suite 2040
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Telephone: (312) 755-8578
Fax: (312) 674-7481

Attorney for Patent Owner

